
Minnesota Energy Connection 

Contacts for Notice of Adherence Due Process 

*Note: be sure to address each individual on the envelope you are sending correspondence to* 

Xcel Energy 

Matt Langan (Principal Agent) 

Xcel Energy 

414 Nicollet Mall, 414-6A 

Minneapolis, MN 55401 

matthew.a.langan@xcelenergy.com 

 

Haley Waller Pitts (Fredrickson Shareholder) 

Fredrickson & Byron P.A. 

60 South 6th Street  

Suite 1500 

Minneapolis, MN 55402-4400 

hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com 

 

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 

Will Seuffert (Executive Secretary): will.seuffert@state.mn.us 

Scott Ek (Energy Facility Planner): scott.ek@state.mn.us 

Jacques Harvieux (Public Advisor): jacques.harvieux@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 

121 7th Place E 

Suite 350 

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101 

 

Administrative Law Judge 

Suzanne Todnem  

PO Box 64620 

St. Paul, MN 55164-0620 

Legal Assistants: nichole.sletten@state.mn.us, michelle.gedicke@state.mn.us, 

and majeste.phillip@state.mn.us. 

 

Minnesota Governor’s Office 

Leah Montgomery (MN Governor Deputy Chief) 

130 State Capitol 

75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

leah.montgomery@state.mn.us  

 

Minnesota Secretary of State 

Steve Simon 

Veterans Service Building 

mailto:matthew.a.langan@xcelenergy.com
mailto:hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com
mailto:will.seuffert@state.mn.us
mailto:scott.ek@state.mn.us
mailto:jacques.harvieux@state.mn.us
mailto:nichole.sletten@state.mn.us
mailto:michelle.gedicke@state.mn.us
mailto:%20majeste.phillip@state.mn.us
mailto:leah.montgomery@state.mn.us


Suite 210 

20 W. 12th Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

secretary.state@state.mn.us  

 

Minnesota Attorney General  

Office of Minnesota Attorney General Keith Ellison 

445 Minnesota Street 

Suite 600 

St. Paul, MN 55101 

attorney.general@state.mn.us  

 

United States Senators – Minnesota 

U.S. Senator Tina Smith 

60 Plato Blvd.  

East Suite 220 

St. Paul, MN 55107 

OfficeofSenatorSmith@smith.senate.gov 

 

U.S. Senator Amy Klobuchar 

1200 Washington Avenue South 

Room 250 

Minneapolis, MN 55415 

senator@klobuchar.senate.gov 

 

United States Congress 

6th District 

U.S. Congressman Tom Emmer 

9201 Quaday Avenue NE 

Suite 206 

Otsego, MN 55330 

MN06TEima@mail.house.gov 

 

7th District 

U.S. Congresswoman Michelle Fischbach 

2211 1st Street S.  

Suite 190 

Willmar, MN 5201 

MN07mf.outreach@mail.house.gov 

 

2024 Upper Servants of Minnesota in Senate and House (May change in 2025) 

Senate 

Senator Erin Murphy (Majority Leader) 

mailto:secretary.state@state.mn.us
mailto:attorney.general@state.mn.us
mailto:OfficeofSenatorSmith@smith.senate.gov
mailto:MN06TEima@mail.house.gov


3113 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.erin.murphy@mnsenate.gov  

 

Senator Mark T. Johnson (Minority Leader) 

2401 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.mark.johnson@mnsenate.gov  

 

House 

Melissa Hortman (Speaker of the House) 

5th Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

E-mail: rep.melissa.hortman@house.mn.gov  

 

Rep. Jamie Long (Majority Leader) 

5th Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.jamie.long@house.mn.gov  

 

Rep. Lisa Demuth (Minority Leader) 

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 
658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.lisa.demuth@house.mn.gov  

 

Harry Niska (Incoming Deputy Leader) 

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

651-296-2439 

rep.harry.niska@house.mn.gov 

 

Breakdown of Representation for County 
 

CHIPPEWA COUNTY 

Senators 

Gary Dahms  

2219 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 St. Paul, MN 55155 

mailto:sen.erin.murphy@mnsenate.gov
mailto:sen.mark.johnson@mnsenate.gov
https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/12266
mailto:rep.melissa.hortman@house.mn.gov
https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15529
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https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15608
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sen.gary.dahms@senate.mn 

 

Andrew R. Lang 

2205 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.andrew.lang@senate.mn 

 

Representatives 

Chris Swedzinski  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.chris.swedzinski@house.mn.gov 

 

Scott Van Binsbergen 

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.scott.vanbinsbergen@house.mn.us 

 

County Commissioners 

Matt Gilbertson 

Kurt Stranberg 

David Nordaune 

Bill Pauling 

David Lieser 

629 N. 11th Street 

Montevideo, MN 56265 

 

matt.gilbertson@chippewa.mn 

kurt.stanberg@chippewa.mn 

david.nordaune@chippewa.mn 

bill.pauling@chippewa.mn 

david.lieser@chippewa.mn 

 

County Attorney  

Matthew Haugen 

221 North First Street 

P.O. Box 219 

Montevideo, MN 56265 

No Email 

 

County Sheriff  

mailto:sen.gary.dahms@senate.mn
mailto:rep.chris.swedzinski@house.mn.gov
mailto:matt.gilbertson@chippewa.mn
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Derek Olson 

629 N. 11th Street, Suite 14 

Montevideo, MN 56265 

No Email 

 

 

LYON COUNTY 

Senator 

Gary Dahms  

2219 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.gary.dahms@senate.mn 

 

Representative 

Chris Swedzinski  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.chris.swedzinski@house.mn.gov 

 

County Commissioners 

Thomas Andries 

Todd Draper 

Paul Graupmann 

Gary Crowley 

Rick Anderson 

607 W. Main Street 

Marshall, MN 56258 

 

ThomasAndries@co.lyon.mn.us 

ToddDraper@co.lyon.mn.us 

graupmannpaul@gmail.com 

GaryCrowley@co.lyon.mn.us 

rickanderson@co.lyon.mn.us 

 

County Attorney 

Abby Wikelius 

607 W. Main Street 

Marshall, MN 56258 

AbbyWikelius@co.lyon.mn.us 

 

County Sheriff  

 Eric Wallen 

mailto:sen.gary.dahms@senate.mn
mailto:rep.chris.swedzinski@house.mn.gov
mailto:ThomasAndries@co.lyon.mn.us
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611 West Main Street 

Marshall, MN 56258 

EricWallen@co.lyon.mn.us 

 

KANDIYOHI COUNTY 

Senator 

Andrew R. Lang 

2205 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.andrew.lang@senate.mn 

 

Representatives 

Dave Baker  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.dave.baker@house.mn.gov 

 

Scott Van Binsbergen 

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.scott.vanbinsbergen@house.mn.us 

 

County Commissioners 

George “Corky” Berg 

Steve Gardner 

Dale Anderson 

Roger Imdieke 

Duane Anderson 

400 Benson Ave. SW 

Willmar, MN 56201 

 

Corky.Berg@kcmn.us 

steve.gardner@kcmn.us 

dale.anderson@kcmn.us 

roger.imdieke@kcmn.us 

duane.anderson@kcmn.us 

 

County Attorney  

Shane Baker 

415 SW 6th Street 

P.O. Box 1126 

https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15429
https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15429
mailto:rep.dave.baker@house.mn.gov
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Willmar, MN 56201 

county.attorney@kcmn.us 

 

County Sheriff  

Eric Tollefson 

2201 NE 23rd Street 

Suite 101 

Willmar, MN 56201 

ksd-records@kcmn.us 

 

MEEKER COUNTY 

Senators 

Bruce Anderson 

2209 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.bruce.anderson@senate.mn 

 

Glenn Gruenhagen  

2417 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.glenn.gruenhagen@senate.mn 

 

Andrew R. Lang 

2205 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.andrew.lang@senate.mn 

 

Representatives 

Joe McDonald 

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.joe.mcdonald@house.mn.gov 

 

Dawn Gillman  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.dawn.gillman@house.mn.gov 

 

Scott Van Binsbergen 

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

mailto:sen.bruce.anderson@senate.mn
https://www.senate.mn/members/member_bio.html?mem_id=1257
mailto:sen.glenn.gruenhagen@senate.mn
https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15360
https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15360
mailto:rep.joe.mcdonald@house.mn.gov
https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15600
mailto:rep.dawn.gillman@house.mn.gov


St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.scott.vanbinsbergen@house.mn.us 

 

County Commissioners 

Beth Oberg 

Cheryl VanOrt 

Paul Johnson 

Darren Sombke 

Steve Schmitt 

325 Sibley Avenue N 

Litchfield, MN 55355 

 

beth.oberg@co.meeker.mn.us 

cheryl.vanort@co.meeker.mn.us 

paul.johnson@co.meeker.mn.us 

darren.sombke@co.meeker.mn.us 

steve.schmitt@co.meeker.mn.us 

 

County Attorney  

Brandi Schiefelbein 

325 Sibley Avenue N 

Courthouse, Level 2 

Litchfield, MN 55355 

brandi.schiefelbein@co.meeker.mn.us 

 

County Sheriff  

Brian Cruze 

326 N Ramsey Avenue  

Litchfield, MN 55355 

brian.cruze@co.meeker.mn.us 

 

REDWOOD COUNTY 

Senator 

Gary Dahms  

2219 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.gary.dahms@senate.mn 

 

Representative 

Paul Torkelson  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

mailto:beth.oberg@co.meeker.mn.us
mailto:paul.johnson@co.meeker.mn.us
mailto:steve.schmitt@co.meeker.mn.us
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https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15304


St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.paul.torkelson@house.mn.gov 

 

County Commissioners 

Rick Wakefield 

Jim Salfer 

Dennis Groebner 

Robert VanHee 

Corey Theis 

403 South Mill Street 

P.O. Box 130 

Redwood Fall, MN 56283 

 

Rick_w@co.redwood.mn.us 

Jim_s2@co.redwood.mn.us 

Dennis_g@co.redwood.mn.us 

Bob_v@co.redwood.mn.us 

Corey_t@co.redwood.mn.us 

 

County Attorney  

Jenna Peterson 

250 S. Jefferson Street 

P.O. Box 130 

Redwood Falls, MN 56283 

jenna_p@co.redwood.mn.us 

 

County Sheriff  

Jason Jacobson 

303 E. 3rd Street 

P.O. Box 47 

Redwood Falls, MN 56283 

jason_j@co.redwood.mn.us 

 

RENVILLE COUNTY 

Senator 

Andrew R. Lang 

2205 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.andrew.lang@senate.mn 

 

Representative 

Scott Van Binsbergen 

mailto:rep.paul.torkelson@house.mn.gov
mailto:Rick_w@co.redwood.mn.us
mailto:Jim_s2@co.redwood.mn.us
mailto:Dennis_g@co.redwood.mn.us
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2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.scott.vanbinsbergen@house.mn.us 

 

County Commissioners 

Craig Carlson 

John Robinson 

Greg Mertens 

Greg Snow 

David Hamre 

105 South 5th Street 

Suite 313 

Olivia, MN 56277 

 

craig.carlson@renvillecountymn.gov 

john.robinson@renvillecountymn.gov 

greg.mertens@renvillecountymn.gov 

greg.snow@renvillecountymn.gov 

david.hamre@renvillecountymn.gov 

 

County Attorney  

Kelsie Kingstrom 

105 South 5th Street 

Suite 320 

Olivia, MN 56277 

Kelsie.Kingstrom@renvillecountymn.gov 

 

County Sheriff  

Scott Hable 

105 South 5th Street 

Suite 210 

Olivia, MN 56277 

Scott.Hable@renvillecountymn.gov 

 

SHERBURNE COUNTY 

Senator 

Andrew Mathews  

2233 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.andrew.mathews@senate.mn 

 

mailto:craig.carlson@renvillecountymn.gov
mailto:john.robinson@renvillecountymn.gov
mailto:greg.mertens@renvillecountymn.gov
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https://www.senate.mn/members/member_bio.html?mem_id=1222
https://www.senate.mn/members/member_bio.html?mem_id=1222


Representatives 

Bryan Lawrence  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.bryan.lawrence@house.mn.gov 

 

Shane Mekeland  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.shane.mekeland@house.mn.gov 

 

Paul Novotny  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.paul.novotny@house.mn.gov 

 

Dan Wolgamott  

5th Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.dan.wolgamott@house.mn.gov 

 

County Commissioners 

Andrew Hulse 

Raeanne Danielowski 

Gregg Felber 

Gary Gray 

Brad Schumacher 

13880 Business Center Drive NW 

Suite 100 

Elk River, MN 55330 

 

andrew.hulse@co.sherburne.mn.us 

raeanne.danielowski@co.sherburne.mn.us 

gregg.felber@co.sherburne.mn.us 

gary.gray@co.sherburne.mn.us 

brad.schumacher@co.sherburne.mn.us 

 

County Attorney  

Kathleen Heaney 

https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15626
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mailto:brad.schumacher@co.sherburne.mn.us


13880 Business Center Drive NW 

Suite 100 

Elk River, MN 55330 

attorney@co.sherburne.mn.us 

 

County Sheriff  

Joel Brott 

13880 Business Center Drive NW 

Suite 100 

Elk River, MN 55330 

sheriff@co.sherburne.mn.us 

 

STEARNS COUNTY 

Senator 

Jeff Howe  

2231 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.jeff.howe@senate.mn 

 

Representatives 

Lisa Demuth  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.lisa.demuth@house.mn.gov  

 

Bernie Perryman  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.bernie.perryman@house.mn.gov 

 

Dan Wolgamott  

5th Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.dan.wolgamott@house.mn.gov 

 

County Commissioners 

Tarryl Clark 

Joe Perske 

Jeff Bertram 

Leigh Lenzmeier 

https://www.senate.mn/members/member_bio.html?mem_id=1239
https://www.senate.mn/members/member_bio.html?mem_id=1239
mailto:sen.jeff.howe@senate.mn
mailto:rep.lisa.demuth@house.mn.gov
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https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15499
https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15499
mailto:rep.dan.wolgamott@house.mn.gov


Steve Notch  

705 Courthouse Square 

Room 121 

St. Cloud, MN 56303 

 

tarryl.clark@stearnscountymn.gov 

Joseph.Perske@stearnscountymn.gov  

Jeff.Bertram@stearnscountymn.gov  

leigh.lenzmeier@stearnscountymn.gov  

steve.notch@stearnscountymn.gov 

 

County Attorney  

Janelle P. Kendall  

705 Courthouse Square 

Room 448 

St. Cloud, MN 56303 

No Email 

 

County Sheriff  

Steve Soyka 

807 Courthouse Square, Room S100 

St. Cloud MN 56303 

steven.soyka@co.stearns.mn.us 

 

WRIGHT COUNTY 

Senator 

Bruce Anderson 

2209 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.bruce.anderson@senate.mn 

 

Representatives 

Dawn Gillman  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.dawn.gillman@house.mn.gov 

 
Joe McDonald 

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.joe.mcdonald@house.mn.gov 

mailto:tarryl.clark@stearnscountymn.gov
mailto:Joseph.Perske@stearnscountymn.gov
mailto:Jeff.Bertram@stearnscountymn.gov
mailto:leigh.lenzmeier@stearnscountymn.gov
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Paul Novotny  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.paul.novotny@house.mn.gov 

 

County Commissioners 

Tina Diedrick 

Darek Vetsch 

Jeanne Holland 

Nadine Schoen 

Kirby Moynagh 

3650 Braddock Ave. NE 

Buffalo, MN 55313 

 

Tina.M.Diedrick@co.wright.mn.us 

Darek.Vetsch@co.wright.mn.us 

Jeanne.Holland@co.wright.mn.us 

Nadine.Schoen@co.wright.mn.us 

Kirby.Moynagh@co.wright.mn.us 

 

County Attorney  

Brian Lutes 

3700 Braddock Ave. NE 

Suite 2100 

Buffalo, MN 55313 

wc.attorney@co.wright.mn.us 

 

County Sheriff  

Sean Deringer 

3800 Braddock Ave. NE 

Buffalo, MN 55313 

sheriff@co.wright.mn.us 

 

YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY 

Senator 

Gary Dahms  

2219 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 

St. Paul, MN 55155 St. Paul, MN 55155 

sen.gary.dahms@senate.mn 

 

Representative 

https://www.house.mn.gov/members/profile/15536
mailto:rep.paul.novotny@house.mn.gov
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Chris Swedzinski  

2nd Floor, Centennial Office Building 

658 Cedar Street 

St. Paul, MN 55155 

rep.chris.swedzinski@house.mn.gov 

 

County Commissioners 

Greg Renneke 

John Berends 

Mitch Kling 

Ron Antony 

Glen Kack 

180th Ave. 

Granite Falls, MN 56241 

 

greg.renneke@co.ym.mn.gov 

john.berends@co.ym.mn.gov 

Mitch.Kling@co.ym.mn.gov 

ron.antony@co.ym.mn.gov 

glen.kack@co.ym.mn.gov 

 

County Attorney  

Mark Gruenes  

415 9th Ave.  

Suite 101 

Granite Falls, MN 56241 

Mark.Gruenes@co.ym.mn.gov 

 

Sheriff 

Bill Flaten 

415 9th Ave. 

Suite 103 

Granite Falls, MN 56241 

Bill.Flaten@co.ym.mn.gov 

mailto:rep.chris.swedzinski@house.mn.gov
mailto:greg.renneke@co.ym.mn.gov
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